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BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Commission review of numeric
conservation goals (Florida Power & Light

Company).

DOCKET NO. 20240012-EG

DATED: APRIL 30, 2024

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of STAFF'S REQUEST FOR

PRODUCTION OF DOCUMENTS TO FLORIDA POWER & LIGHT COMPANY (NOS.1-3)

has been served by electronic mail to the following this 30th day of April, 2024:

Christopher T. Wright

William P. Cox

Florida Power & Light Company
700 Universe Boulevard

Juno Beach, FL 33408-0420
Christopher.wright@fpl.com
Will.p.cox@ifpl.com

Walt Trierweiler

Patricia A. Christensen

Office of Public Counsel

111 W. Madison Street, Room 812
Tallahassee, Florida 32399
Trierweiler.walt@leg.state.fl.us
Christensen.patty(@leg.state.fl.us

Erik Sayler

Brooks Rumenik

Florida Department of Agriculture &
Consumer Services

The Mayo Building

407 S. Calhoun Street, Suite 520
Tallahassee, FL 32399
Erik.sayler@fdacs.gov
Brooks.rumenik(@fdacs.gov

Bradley Marshall

Jordan Luebkemann

Earthjustice

111 S. Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd.
Tallahassee, Florida 32301
bmarshall@earthjustice.org
jluebkemann(@earthjustice.org

flcaseupdates(@earthjustice.org

Jon C. Moyle, Jr.

Karen A. Putnal

Moyle Law Firm, P.A.
118 North Gadsden Street
Tallahassee, FL 32301
moyle(@moylelaw.com

kputnal@moylelaw.com

William C. Garner

Law Office of William C. Garner, PLLC
3425 Bannerman Road

Unit 105, No. 414

Tallahassee, FL. 32312
bgarner@wcglawoffice.com
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Stephanie U. Eaton

Spilman Thomas & Battle, PLLC
110 Oakwood Drive, Suite 500
Winston-Salem, NC 27103
seaton(@spilmanlaw.com

Steven W. Lee

SPILMAN THOMAS & BATTLE, PLLC
1100 Bent Creek Boulevard, Suite 101
Mechanicsburg, PA 17050

Phone: (717) 791-2012

Fax: (717) 795-2743
slee@spilmanlaw.com

/s/ Jacob Imig

JACOB IMIG
Senior Attorney, Office of the General Counsel

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd.

Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

(850) 413-6199

jimig@psc.state.fl.us

jrubotto@psc.state.fl.us

discovery-gcl@psc.state.fl.us



mailto:seaton@spilmanlaw.com
mailto:slee@spilmanlaw.com
mailto:jimig@psc.state.fl.us
mailto:jrubotto@psc.state.fl.us
mailto:discovery-gcl@psc.state.fl.us

	Staff's Request for Production of Documents  to Florida Power & Light Company (Nos.1-3)
	DEFINITIONS
	DOCUMENTS REQUESTED
	1. Please refer to the direct testimony of witness Floyd, page 31, lines 2 through 5. Please provide a copy of the tariff for the HVAC on-bill option.
	2. Please refer to the direct testimony of witness Floyd, Exhibit JNF-4. Please provide all documents and associated workpapers used to develop them for each Exhibit in Microsoft Excel format with all formulas intact. For Exhibit JNF-4, please include...
	3. Please refer to the direct testimony of witness Whitley. Please provide all documents and associated workpapers used to develop for each Exhibit, with any Microsoft Excel format documents with formulas intact, including supporting spreadsheets, if ...
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